
D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
AMBOS SEXOS
Menores de 1 año 7 1.828 0,0 0,1 0,0 100.000,0 381,6
De 1 a 4 años 2 7.951 0,0 0,2 0,0 99.618,4 100,2
De 5 a 9 años 0 10.264 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.518,3 0,0
De 10 a 14 años 0 9.301 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.518,3 0,0
De 15 a 19 años 4 8.169 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.518,3 243,3
De 20 a 24 años 4 7.660 0,0 0,3 0,0 99.275,0 258,7
De 25 a 29 años 2 9.124 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.016,3 108,5
De 30 a 34 años 6 11.935 0,0 0,4 0,0 98.907,8 248,2
De 35 a 39 años 8 13.297 0,0 0,4 0,0 98.659,6 296,3
De 40 a 44 años 15 12.150 0,0 0,6 0,0 98.363,3 605,5
De 45 a 49 años 15 10.660 0,0 0,5 0,0 97.757,8 685,5
De 50 a 54 años 30 8.570 0,0 0,6 0,0 97.072,4 1.687,8
De 55 a 59 años 21 6.463 0,0 0,5 0,0 95.384,6 1.536,9
De 60 a 64 años 44 4.846 0,0 0,5 0,0 93.847,7 4.159,4
De 65 a 69 años 32 4.492 0,0 0,4 0,0 89.688,4 3.130,8
De 70 a 74 años 55 3.327 0,0 0,5 0,1 86.557,5 6.869,7
De 75 a 79 años 71 2.853 0,0 0,5 0,1 79.687,8 9.375,3
De 80 a 84 años 122 2.190 0,1 0,5 0,2 70.312,5 17.208,7
De 85 y más años 244 1.745 0,1 0,5 1,0 53.103,8 53.103,8
Hombres
Menores de 1 año 4 941 0,0 0,0 0,0 100.000,0 423,4
De 1 a 4 años 0 4.070 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.576,7 0,0
De 5 a 9 años 0 5.248 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.576,7 0,0
De 10 a 14 años 0 4.907 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.576,7 0,0
De 15 a 19 años 2 4.235 0,0 0,6 0,0 99.576,7 234,9
De 20 a 24 años 4 3.924 0,0 0,3 0,0 99.341,8 504,5
De 25 a 29 años 2 4.718 0,0 0,4 0,0 98.837,3 209,2
De 30 a 34 años 3 6.264 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.628,1 235,9
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D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
De 35 a 39 años 2 7.211 0,0 0,7 0,0 98.392,2 136,4
De 40 a 44 años 9 6.654 0,0 0,6 0,0 98.255,8 662,6
De 45 a 49 años 10 5.782 0,0 0,5 0,0 97.593,2 839,9
De 50 a 54 años 24 4.672 0,0 0,6 0,0 96.753,3 2.458,5
De 55 a 59 años 15 3.440 0,0 0,5 0,0 94.294,8 2.034,7
De 60 a 64 años 34 2.515 0,0 0,5 0,1 92.260,0 6.013,9
De 65 a 69 años 23 2.219 0,0 0,5 0,1 86.246,1 4.354,1
De 70 a 74 años 32 1.696 0,0 0,5 0,1 81.892,0 7.364,7
De 75 a 79 años 42 1.265 0,0 0,5 0,2 74.527,4 11.416,4
De 80 a 84 años 69 943 0,1 0,5 0,3 63.111,0 19.371,3
De 85 y más años 96 620 0,2 0,4 1,0 43.739,7 43.739,7
Mujeres
Menores de 1 año 3 887 0,0 0,2 0,0 100.000,0 337,3
De 1 a 4 años 2 3.881 0,0 0,2 0,0 99.662,8 205,1
De 5 a 9 años 0 5.016 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.457,7 0,0
De 10 a 14 años 0 4.394 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.457,7 0,0
De 15 a 19 años 2 3.934 0,0 0,2 0,0 99.457,7 252,3
De 20 a 24 años 0 3.736 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.205,4 0,0
De 25 a 29 años 0 4.406 0,0 0,0 0,0 99.205,4 0,0
De 30 a 34 años 3 5.671 0,0 0,3 0,0 99.205,4 261,9
De 35 a 39 años 6 6.086 0,0 0,3 0,0 98.943,4 486,1
De 40 a 44 años 6 5.496 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.457,4 536,0
De 45 a 49 años 5 4.878 0,0 0,7 0,0 97.921,4 501,0
De 50 a 54 años 6 3.898 0,0 0,8 0,0 97.420,5 748,5
De 55 a 59 años 6 3.023 0,0 0,4 0,0 96.672,0 953,7
De 60 a 64 años 10 2.331 0,0 0,5 0,0 95.718,3 2.031,5
De 65 a 69 años 9 2.273 0,0 0,3 0,0 93.686,8 1.828,6
De 70 a 74 años 23 1.631 0,0 0,5 0,1 91.858,2 6.266,2
De 75 a 79 años 29 1.588 0,0 0,6 0,1 85.592,1 7.537,7
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D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
De 80 a 84 años 53 1.247 0,0 0,5 0,2 78.054,4 15.116,0
De 85 y más años 148 1.125 0,1 0,5 1,0 62.938,4 62.938,4
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AMBOS SEXOS
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años
De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años
De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años
Hombres
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

99.651,2 8.277.482,4 82,8
398.140,0 8.177.831,2 82,1
497.591,3 7.779.691,2 78,2
497.591,3 7.282.099,9 73,2
496.833,4 6.784.508,7 68,2
495.444,6 6.287.675,3 63,3
494.757,3 5.792.230,7 58,5
493.784,5 5.297.473,5 53,6
492.415,0 4.803.689,0 48,7
490.443,4 4.311.274,0 43,8
487.136,8 3.820.830,7 39,1
482.136,2 3.333.693,9 34,3
472.995,4 2.851.557,7 29,9
458.097,0 2.378.562,3 25,3
439.491,3 1.920.465,3 21,4
415.556,0 1.480.974,0 17,1
376.728,3 1.065.418,0 13,4
308.910,6 688.689,7 9,8
379.779,1 379.779,1 7,2

99.593,2 8.030.847,5 80,3
398.306,6 7.931.254,3 79,7
497.883,3 7.532.947,7 75,7
497.883,3 7.035.064,5 70,7
497.354,4 6.537.181,2 65,7
494.894,8 6.039.826,8 60,8
493.561,3 5.544.932,0 56,1
492.523,4 5.051.370,6 51,2
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De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años
De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años
Mujeres
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años
De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)
491.768,8 4.558.847,3 46,3
489.880,6 4.067.078,4 41,4
485.645,1 3.577.197,9 36,7
478.585,8 3.091.552,8 32,0
466.634,1 2.612.966,9 27,7
444.854,8 2.146.332,9 23,3
420.073,0 1.701.478,0 19,7
390.328,0 1.281.405,0 15,7
343.850,5 891.077,0 12,0
264.741,3 547.226,5 8,7
282.485,3 282.485,3 6,5

99.712,8 8.541.718,1 85,4
397.967,8 8.442.005,3 84,7
497.288,3 8.044.037,5 80,9
497.288,3 7.546.749,2 75,9
496.284,3 7.049.460,8 70,9
496.026,8 6.553.176,5 66,1
496.026,8 6.057.149,7 61,1
495.119,5 5.561.122,9 56,1
493.014,1 5.066.003,4 51,2
490.944,9 4.572.989,3 46,5
488.752,8 4.082.044,5 41,7
486.258,5 3.593.291,7 36,9
480.500,7 3.107.033,2 32,1
473.535,6 2.626.532,5 27,4
461.821,9 2.152.996,9 23,0
444.353,5 1.691.175,0 18,4
412.751,3 1.246.821,5 14,6
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De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años

L(i) T(i) E(i)
355.653,2 834.070,3 10,7
478.417,1 478.417,1 7,6
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